
North Georgia (15-9,10-4 Peach Belt) -vs- Lander (7-13,5-8 Peach Belt)
02/07/26 at Finis Horne Arena, Greenwood, SC

 
 

 
 
North Georgia 79

Lander 57

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 1:30 PM
Attendance: 365
Site: Finis Horne Arena, Greenwood, SC

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
North Georgia 21 16 19 23 79
Lander 11 7 12 27 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Preston,Zaynah * 33 6-12 2-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 0 16
04 Jones,Averie * 32 6-11 4-6 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 2 0 2 16
22 Simmons,Riley * 30 5-6 1-1 2-3 1-5 6 3 2 3 1 0 13
05 Cail,Hannah * 30 4-10 3-6 0-0 0-5 5 3 6 2 0 1 11
44 McGlockton,Ava * 22 3-6 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 3 1 1 0 0 7
23 Emener,Kendall 18 3-5 0-0 2-4 1-7 8 1 0 0 0 0 8
24 Martin,Caroline 9 1-8 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 3
10 Millar,Maddie 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 3
14 Graham,Kiley 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
11 Storr,Jaleah 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-61 12-23 7-11 9-34 43 15 19 10 2 5 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-12   66.67 % 3-4   75.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 4-6   66.67 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 1-6   16.67 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 4-7   57.14 % 1-5   20.00 %
Total 30-61   49.2 % 12-23   52.2 % 7-11   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Crosland,Lauren * 24 5-17 1-4 5-6 1-0 1 3 0 2 0 0 16
24 Langley,Quadaija * 34 3-8 3-5 2-2 0-2 2 1 4 0 0 1 11
04 Tilus,Kayla * 15 0-6 0-3 4-4 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
10 Dudley,Alindria * 18 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
02 Echols,Serenity * 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
01 Thomas,Trinity 24 5-11 2-5 0-1 1-4 5 0 3 2 0 0 12
23 Hunt,Lauryn 28 3-8 0-0 0-1 7-3 10 2 1 1 0 1 6
22 Mitchell,Sabri 9 3-3 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 6
11 Frierson,Jazz 14 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 1 0
15 Gartrell,Ansley 12 0-5 0-0 0-2 3-1 4 2 0 0 0 0 0
14 Gore,Camillea 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Anderson,Ainsley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Armistead,Kennedy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-66 6-20 11-17 16-23 39 15 11 10 0 4 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-15   20.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 2-17   11.76 % 1-7   14.29 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-20   30.00 % 0-5   0.00 % 0-4   0.00 %
4th Quarter 9-14   64.29 % 4-5   80.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 20-66   30.3 % 6-20   30.0 % 11-17   64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: North Georgia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lander
09:38 TURNOVER  by CROSLAND,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,RILEY 09:11
08:52 TURNOVER  by CROSLAND,LAUREN
08:52 SUB OUT by CROSLAND,LAUREN
08:52 SUB IN by THOMAS,TRINITY

GOOD LAYUP by PRESTON,ZAYNAH(in the paint) 08:31 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by JONES,AVERIE --

08:11 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,TRINITY
STEAL  by CAIL,HANNAH 08:11
TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,RILEY 08:01

07:47 MISS 3PTR by ECHOLS,SERENITY
REBOUND DEF by CAIL,HANNAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MCGLOCKTON,AVA(in the paint) 07:37 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by CAIL,HANNAH --

07:05 4-3 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA
-- ASSIST  by ECHOLS,SERENITY

MISS 3PTR by JONES,AVERIE 06:52
REBOUND OFF by MCGLOCKTON,AVA --
MISS TIPIN by MCGLOCKTON,AVA(in the paint) 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:46 SUB OUT by ECHOLS,SERENITY
06:46 SUB OUT by TILUS,KAYLA
06:46 SUB IN by GARTRELL,ANSLEY
06:46 SUB IN by HUNT,LAURYN
06:27 MISS JUMPER by HUNT,LAURYN

-- REBOUND OFF by HUNT,LAURYN
06:23 4-5 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HUNT,LAURYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CAIL,HANNAH 06:04
06:04 STEAL  by HUNT,LAURYN
05:35 MISS LAYUP by HUNT,LAURYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCGLOCKTON,AVA --
MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,RILEY(in the paint) 05:27

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA
05:10 TURNOVER  by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA

STEAL  by JONES,AVERIE 05:10
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,AVERIE 04:59 7-5 V 2
ASSIST  by CAIL,HANNAH --

04:39 TURNOVER  by HUNT,LAURYN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:39

04:39 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TRINITY
04:39 SUB OUT by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA
04:39 SUB IN by FRIERSON,JAZZ
04:39 SUB IN by CROSLAND,LAUREN

SUB OUT by MCGLOCKTON,AVA 04:39
SUB IN by EMENER,KENDALL 04:39
GOOD 3PTR by CAIL,HANNAH 04:26 10-5 V 5
ASSIST  by SIMMONS,RILEY --

04:08 MISS LAYUP by FRIERSON,JAZZ(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SIMMONS,RILEY 04:08

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:51 MISS JUMPER by CROSLAND,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by HUNT,LAURYN
03:48 MISS LAYUP by HUNT,LAURYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,RILEY --
MISS JUMPER by PRESTON,ZAYNAH 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by GARTRELL,ANSLEY
03:25 MISS JUMPER by CROSLAND,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by CAIL,HANNAH --



TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,RILEY 03:07
SUB OUT by JONES,AVERIE 03:07
SUB IN by MILLAR,MADDIE 03:07

03:06 SUB OUT by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA
03:06 SUB IN by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA

FOUL  by MILLAR,MADDIE 02:54
02:54 10-6 V 4 GOOD FT by CROSLAND,LAUREN
02:54 10-7 V 3 GOOD FT by CROSLAND,LAUREN
02:30 FOUL  by FRIERSON,JAZZ

GOOD FT by PRESTON,ZAYNAH 02:30 11-7 V 4
GOOD FT by PRESTON,ZAYNAH 02:30 12-7 V 5

02:30 SUB OUT by FRIERSON,JAZZ
02:30 SUB IN by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA

SUB OUT by PRESTON,ZAYNAH 02:30
SUB IN by JONES,AVERIE 02:30

02:19 MISS LAYUP by GARTRELL,ANSLEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MILLAR,MADDIE 02:19

-- REBOUND OFF by HUNT,LAURYN
02:11 MISS 3PTR by CROSLAND,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by CROSLAND,LAUREN
FOUL  by CAIL,HANNAH 02:02
SUB OUT by MILLAR,MADDIE 02:02
SUB IN by STORR,JALEAH 02:02

02:02 12-8 V 4 GOOD FT by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA
02:02 12-9 V 3 GOOD FT by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA

GOOD LAYUP by EMENER,KENDALL(in the paint) 01:46 14-9 V 5
ASSIST  by JONES,AVERIE --

01:30 MISS JUMPER by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,RILEY --

01:27 FOUL  by GARTRELL,ANSLEY
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,RILEY 01:27
SUB IN by PRESTON,ZAYNAH 01:27
GOOD 3PTR by PRESTON,ZAYNAH 01:13 17-9 V 8
ASSIST  by STORR,JALEAH --

00:55 MISS LAYUP by GARTRELL,ANSLEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA

00:50 17-11 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,AVERIE(in the paint) 00:30 19-11 V 8

00:16 MISS JUMPER by CROSLAND,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STORR,JALEAH --
GOOD JUMPER by PRESTON,ZAYNAH 00:03 21-11 V 10

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: North Georgia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lander
10:00 SUB OUT by GARTRELL,ANSLEY
10:00 SUB IN by ECHOLS,SERENITY

SUB OUT by CAIL,HANNAH 10:00
SUB OUT by EMENER,KENDALL 10:00
SUB IN by SIMMONS,RILEY 10:00
SUB IN by MCGLOCKTON,AVA 10:00
TURNOVER  by MCGLOCKTON,AVA 09:43

09:43 STEAL  by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA
09:33 21-14 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by CROSLAND,LAUREN

-- ASSIST  by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,AVERIE 09:20 24-14 V 10
ASSIST  by SIMMONS,RILEY --

09:03 MISS LAYUP by CROSLAND,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRESTON,ZAYNAH --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,RILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:56 26-14 V 12
ASSIST  by STORR,JALEAH --



08:33 MISS 3PTR by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA
REBOUND DEF by PRESTON,ZAYNAH --
TURNOVER  by STORR,JALEAH 08:14

08:14 SUB OUT by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA
08:14 SUB OUT by CROSLAND,LAUREN
08:14 SUB OUT by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA
08:14 SUB IN by THOMAS,TRINITY
08:14 SUB IN by FRIERSON,JAZZ
08:14 SUB IN by GARTRELL,ANSLEY
07:57 MISS JUMPER by FRIERSON,JAZZ

-- REBOUND OFF by HUNT,LAURYN
07:46 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by STORR,JALEAH --
07:41 SUB OUT by HUNT,LAURYN
07:41 SUB IN by TILUS,KAYLA

SUB OUT by STORR,JALEAH 07:41
SUB IN by CAIL,HANNAH 07:41
MISS JUMPER by CAIL,HANNAH 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by ECHOLS,SERENITY
07:12 MISS 3PTR by TILUS,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,RILEY --
GOOD 3PTR by PRESTON,ZAYNAH 06:57 29-14 V 15
ASSIST  by CAIL,HANNAH --

06:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:50

06:50 SUB OUT by FRIERSON,JAZZ
06:50 SUB IN by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,RILEY 06:50
SUB IN by MARTIN,CAROLINE 06:50

06:23 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,TRINITY
REBOUND DEF by JONES,AVERIE --
GOOD 3PTR by CAIL,HANNAH 06:13 32-14 V 18
ASSIST  by PRESTON,ZAYNAH --

06:04 MISS LAYUP by TILUS,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,CAROLINE --
TURNOVER  by PRESTON,ZAYNAH 05:56

05:56 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TRINITY
05:56 SUB OUT by GARTRELL,ANSLEY
05:56 SUB IN by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA
05:56 SUB IN by CROSLAND,LAUREN
05:42 MISS LAYUP by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCGLOCKTON,AVA --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,AVERIE 05:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,AVERIE 05:11

-- REBOUND DEF by ECHOLS,SERENITY
05:05 TURNOVER  by ECHOLS,SERENITY

STEAL  by MARTIN,CAROLINE 05:05
MISS LAYUP by PRESTON,ZAYNAH(in the paint) 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA
04:46 MISS 3PTR by TILUS,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,CAROLINE --
MISS JUMPER by PRESTON,ZAYNAH(in the paint) 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by ECHOLS,SERENITY
FOUL  by MCGLOCKTON,AVA 04:06
SUB OUT by MARTIN,CAROLINE 04:06
SUB OUT by MCGLOCKTON,AVA 04:06
SUB IN by SIMMONS,RILEY 04:06
SUB IN by EMENER,KENDALL 04:06

04:06 32-15 V 17 GOOD FT by TILUS,KAYLA
04:06 32-16 V 16 GOOD FT by TILUS,KAYLA
04:06 SUB OUT by TILUS,KAYLA



04:06 SUB IN by HUNT,LAURYN
GOOD 3PTR by SIMMONS,RILEY 03:51 35-16 V 19
ASSIST  by PRESTON,ZAYNAH --

03:35 MISS 3PTR by CROSLAND,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by HUNT,LAURYN

FOUL  by SIMMONS,RILEY 03:32
03:32 SUB OUT by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA
03:32 SUB OUT by CROSLAND,LAUREN
03:32 SUB IN by THOMAS,TRINITY
03:32 SUB IN by GORE,CAMILLEA

SUB OUT by JONES,AVERIE 03:32
SUB IN by STORR,JALEAH 03:32

03:30 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,TRINITY
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,TRINITY

03:17 MISS LAYUP by HUNT,LAURYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HUNT,LAURYN

03:08 MISS 3PTR by GORE,CAMILLEA
-- REBOUND OFF by GORE,CAMILLEA

02:56 MISS JUMPER by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EMENER,KENDALL --

02:55 FOUL  by HUNT,LAURYN
SUB OUT by PRESTON,ZAYNAH 02:54
SUB IN by JONES,AVERIE 02:54
MISS LAYUP by JONES,AVERIE(in the paint) 02:41
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:41 SUB OUT by ECHOLS,SERENITY
02:41 SUB IN by MITCHELL,SABRI

MISS 3PTR by CAIL,HANNAH 02:33
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:11 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,TRINITY
02:11 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TRINITY
02:11 SUB IN by FRIERSON,JAZZ

TURNOVER  by JONES,AVERIE 02:00
01:31 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by EMENER,KENDALL(in the paint) 00:56 37-16 V 21
ASSIST  by JONES,AVERIE --
FOUL  by CAIL,HANNAH 00:41
SUB OUT by CAIL,HANNAH 00:41
SUB IN by PRESTON,ZAYNAH 00:41

00:37 37-18 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,SABRI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FRIERSON,JAZZ

MISS LAYUP by EMENER,KENDALL(in the paint) 00:14
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNT,LAURYN

00:03 MISS JUMPER by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA
REBOUND DEF by JONES,AVERIE --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: North Georgia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lander
10:00 SUB OUT by FRIERSON,JAZZ
10:00 SUB OUT by GORE,CAMILLEA
10:00 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,SABRI
10:00 SUB OUT by HUNT,LAURYN
10:00 SUB IN by THOMAS,TRINITY
10:00 SUB IN by ECHOLS,SERENITY
10:00 SUB IN by CROSLAND,LAUREN
10:00 SUB IN by GARTRELL,ANSLEY

SUB OUT by STORR,JALEAH 10:00
SUB OUT by EMENER,KENDALL 10:00
SUB IN by CAIL,HANNAH 10:00
SUB IN by MCGLOCKTON,AVA 10:00



09:50 MISS JUMPER by CROSLAND,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by GARTRELL,ANSLEY

FOUL  by MCGLOCKTON,AVA 09:49
09:49 MISS FT by GARTRELL,ANSLEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:49 MISS FT by GARTRELL,ANSLEY

REBOUND DEF by MCGLOCKTON,AVA --
GOOD LAYUP by MCGLOCKTON,AVA(in the paint) 09:36 39-18 V 21
ASSIST  by PRESTON,ZAYNAH --

09:25 MISS 3PTR by CROSLAND,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by CAIL,HANNAH --

09:08 FOUL  by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA
GOOD FT by SIMMONS,RILEY 09:08 40-18 V 22
GOOD FT by SIMMONS,RILEY 09:08 41-18 V 23

08:58 MISS LAYUP by GARTRELL,ANSLEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GARTRELL,ANSLEY

08:55 MISS LAYUP by GARTRELL,ANSLEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GARTRELL,ANSLEY

08:49 MISS JUMPER by CROSLAND,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,RILEY --
MISS LAYUP by MCGLOCKTON,AVA(in the paint) 08:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:37 SUB OUT by ECHOLS,SERENITY
08:37 SUB OUT by GARTRELL,ANSLEY
08:37 SUB IN by TILUS,KAYLA
08:37 SUB IN by HUNT,LAURYN

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,AVERIE 08:30 44-18 V 26
ASSIST  by MCGLOCKTON,AVA --

08:17 MISS LAYUP by CROSLAND,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HUNT,LAURYN

08:13 MISS 3PTR by TILUS,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by JONES,AVERIE --
MISS 3PTR by CAIL,HANNAH 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA
07:47 44-20 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by CROSLAND,LAUREN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CAIL,HANNAH(in the paint) 07:27
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TRINITY

07:21 44-22 V 22
GOOD LAYUP by CROSLAND,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,TRINITY
GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,RILEY(in the paint) 06:59 46-22 V 24

06:50 MISS JUMPER by HUNT,LAURYN
REBOUND DEF by MCGLOCKTON,AVA --
MISS JUMPER by CAIL,HANNAH 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TRINITY
06:12 46-24 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,TRINITY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:53

05:53 SUB OUT by CROSLAND,LAUREN
05:53 SUB OUT by HUNT,LAURYN
05:53 SUB OUT by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA
05:53 SUB IN by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA
05:53 SUB IN by FRIERSON,JAZZ
05:53 SUB IN by MITCHELL,SABRI

SUB OUT by JONES,AVERIE 05:53
SUB OUT by MCGLOCKTON,AVA 05:53
SUB IN by STORR,JALEAH 05:53
SUB IN by EMENER,KENDALL 05:53

05:50 FOUL  by TILUS,KAYLA
TURNOVER  by CAIL,HANNAH 05:37

05:37 STEAL  by FRIERSON,JAZZ
05:29 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by EMENER,KENDALL --



05:22 FOUL  by MITCHELL,SABRI
GOOD JUMPER by PRESTON,ZAYNAH 05:06 48-24 V 24
ASSIST  by CAIL,HANNAH --

04:47 MISS LAYUP by TILUS,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STORR,JALEAH --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,RILEY(in the paint) 04:27 50-24 V 26

04:12 50-26 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,TRINITY(in the paint)
FOUL  by STORR,JALEAH 04:12

04:12 SUB OUT by TILUS,KAYLA
04:12 SUB OUT by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA
04:12 SUB IN by HUNT,LAURYN
04:12 SUB IN by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA

SUB OUT by PRESTON,ZAYNAH 04:12
SUB IN by JONES,AVERIE 04:12

04:12 MISS FT by THOMAS,TRINITY
REBOUND DEF by CAIL,HANNAH --
MISS JUMPER by EMENER,KENDALL 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TRINITY
FOUL  by SIMMONS,RILEY 03:38
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,RILEY 03:38
SUB IN by GRAHAM,KILEY 03:38

03:25 MISS 3PTR by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA
REBOUND DEF by CAIL,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by CAIL,HANNAH 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIERSON,JAZZ
02:50 TURNOVER  by FRIERSON,JAZZ

STEAL  by STORR,JALEAH 02:50
SUB OUT by CAIL,HANNAH 02:50
SUB IN by PRESTON,ZAYNAH 02:50
MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,KILEY(in the paint) 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,SABRI
02:07 50-28 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by HUNT,LAURYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA
FOUL  by JONES,AVERIE 02:07

02:07 MISS FT by HUNT,LAURYN
REBOUND DEF by EMENER,KENDALL --

01:58 FOUL  by MITCHELL,SABRI
01:58 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,SABRI
01:58 SUB IN by CROSLAND,LAUREN

SUB OUT by STORR,JALEAH 01:58
SUB IN by MARTIN,CAROLINE 01:58
GOOD LAYUP by EMENER,KENDALL(in the paint) 01:54 52-28 V 24

01:43 MISS LAYUP by CROSLAND,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,KILEY --

01:34 FOUL  by CROSLAND,LAUREN
GOOD FT by EMENER,KENDALL 01:34 53-28 V 25
GOOD FT by EMENER,KENDALL 01:34 54-28 V 26

01:15 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,TRINITY
REBOUND DEF by EMENER,KENDALL --
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,CAROLINE 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TRINITY

00:53 54-30 V 24
GOOD LAYUP by CROSLAND,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,CAROLINE 00:26
-- REBOUND DEF by FRIERSON,JAZZ

00:22 TURNOVER  by FRIERSON,JAZZ
STEAL  by JONES,AVERIE 00:22
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,CAROLINE 00:17
REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,KILEY --
GOOD TIPIN by GRAHAM,KILEY(in the paint) 00:12 56-30 V 26

00:04 MISS LAYUP by FRIERSON,JAZZ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EMENER,KENDALL --
MISS 3PTR by PRESTON,ZAYNAH 00:00



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: North Georgia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lander
10:00 SUB OUT by FRIERSON,JAZZ
10:00 SUB IN by ECHOLS,SERENITY

SUB OUT by EMENER,KENDALL 10:00
SUB OUT by MARTIN,CAROLINE 10:00
SUB IN by CAIL,HANNAH 10:00
SUB IN by MCGLOCKTON,AVA 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by CAIL,HANNAH(in the paint) 09:42 58-30 V 28
ASSIST  by GRAHAM,KILEY --
FOUL  by MCGLOCKTON,AVA 09:31

09:31 58-31 V 27 GOOD FT by CROSLAND,LAUREN
09:31 58-32 V 26 GOOD FT by CROSLAND,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by JONES,AVERIE 09:18
09:18 STEAL  by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA

FOUL  by GRAHAM,KILEY 09:17
SUB OUT by JONES,AVERIE 09:17
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,KILEY 09:17
SUB IN by MILLAR,MADDIE 09:17
SUB IN by SIMMONS,RILEY 09:17

09:08 58-35 V 23 GOOD 3PTR by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,TRINITY

GOOD 3PTR by CAIL,HANNAH 08:52 61-35 V 26
ASSIST  by MILLAR,MADDIE --

08:38 61-38 V 23 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,TRINITY
-- ASSIST  by HUNT,LAURYN

GOOD LAYUP by PRESTON,ZAYNAH(in the paint) 08:21 63-38 V 25
08:12 63-41 V 22 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,TRINITY

-- ASSIST  by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA
07:51 FOUL  by ECHOLS,SERENITY
07:51 SUB OUT by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA
07:51 SUB IN by ARMISTEAD,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by PRESTON,ZAYNAH 07:51
SUB IN by JONES,AVERIE 07:51
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,AVERIE 07:35 66-41 V 25
ASSIST  by CAIL,HANNAH --

07:20 MISS LAYUP by CROSLAND,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCGLOCKTON,AVA --
GOOD 3PTR by MILLAR,MADDIE 07:09 69-41 V 28
ASSIST  by CAIL,HANNAH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:07
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:07

07:07 SUB OUT by ECHOLS,SERENITY
07:07 SUB OUT by ARMISTEAD,KENNEDY
07:07 SUB IN by GARTRELL,ANSLEY
07:07 SUB IN by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA
06:48 MISS LAYUP by GARTRELL,ANSLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,RILEY --
06:47 FOUL  by HUNT,LAURYN
06:32 FOUL  by CROSLAND,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,AVERIE(in the paint) 06:22 71-41 V 30
06:10 71-43 V 28 GOOD JUMPER by CROSLAND,LAUREN
05:59 FOUL  by CROSLAND,LAUREN

SUB OUT by JONES,AVERIE 05:59
SUB IN by PRESTON,ZAYNAH 05:59
MISS LAYUP by PRESTON,ZAYNAH(in the paint) 05:48
REBOUND OFF by MCGLOCKTON,AVA --
MISS TIPIN by MCGLOCKTON,AVA(in the paint) 05:45



-- REBOUND DEF by HUNT,LAURYN
05:31 71-46 V 25 GOOD 3PTR by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,TRINITY
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,RILEY(in the paint) 05:05 73-46 V 27

05:05 FOUL  by GARTRELL,ANSLEY
05:05 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TRINITY
05:05 SUB OUT by GARTRELL,ANSLEY
05:05 SUB IN by TILUS,KAYLA
05:05 SUB IN by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA

MISS FT by SIMMONS,RILEY 05:05
-- REBOUND DEF by TILUS,KAYLA

04:38 73-48 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by HUNT,LAURYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA

MISS JUMPER by PRESTON,ZAYNAH(in the paint) 04:14
-- REBOUND DEF by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA

FOUL  by CAIL,HANNAH 04:13
SUB OUT by CAIL,HANNAH 04:13
SUB OUT by MILLAR,MADDIE 04:13
SUB IN by JONES,AVERIE 04:13
SUB IN by MARTIN,CAROLINE 04:13

04:02 MISS 3PTR by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA
REBOUND DEF by JONES,AVERIE --

03:34 FOUL  by TILUS,KAYLA
MISS FT by MCGLOCKTON,AVA 03:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCGLOCKTON,AVA 03:34 74-48 V 26
FOUL  by MARTIN,CAROLINE 03:27

03:27 74-49 V 25 GOOD FT by TILUS,KAYLA
03:27 74-50 V 24 GOOD FT by TILUS,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by JONES,AVERIE(in the paint) 03:03
REBOUND OFF by MCGLOCKTON,AVA --
GOOD TIPIN by MCGLOCKTON,AVA(in the paint) 02:59 76-50 V 26
FOUL  by SIMMONS,RILEY 02:53

02:53 MISS FT by CROSLAND,LAUREN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:53 76-51 V 25 GOOD FT by CROSLAND,LAUREN
SUB OUT by MCGLOCKTON,AVA 02:53
SUB IN by EMENER,KENDALL 02:53
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,CAROLINE(in the paint) 02:24
REBOUND OFF by EMENER,KENDALL --
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,CAROLINE 02:19
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,RILEY --
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,CAROLINE 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNT,LAURYN
01:55 MISS LAYUP by TILUS,KAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EMENER,KENDALL --
GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,CAROLINE 01:35 79-51 V 28

01:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:33 SUB OUT by TILUS,KAYLA
01:33 SUB OUT by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA
01:33 SUB OUT by CROSLAND,LAUREN
01:33 SUB OUT by HUNT,LAURYN
01:33 SUB OUT by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA
01:33 SUB IN by THOMAS,TRINITY
01:33 SUB IN by ANDERSON,AINSLEY
01:33 SUB IN by FRIERSON,JAZZ
01:33 SUB IN by GORE,CAMILLEA
01:33 SUB IN by MITCHELL,SABRI
01:22 79-53 V 26 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,TRINITY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,CAROLINE 00:54
-- REBOUND DEF by FRIERSON,JAZZ

00:47 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,TRINITY



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by PRESTON,ZAYNAH 00:47
SUB OUT by JONES,AVERIE 00:47
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,RILEY 00:47
SUB IN by MILLAR,MADDIE 00:47
SUB IN by STORR,JALEAH 00:47
SUB IN by GRAHAM,KILEY 00:47

00:45 79-55 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,SABRI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FRIERSON,JAZZ

FOUL  by EMENER,KENDALL 00:45
00:45 MISS FT by MITCHELL,SABRI

REBOUND DEF by EMENER,KENDALL --
00:28 FOUL  by MITCHELL,SABRI

SUB OUT by MARTIN,CAROLINE 00:28
SUB IN by CAIL,HANNAH 00:28
MISS FT by EMENER,KENDALL 00:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by EMENER,KENDALL 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,SABRI
00:05 79-57 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,SABRI(in the paint)


